800.848.2149(USA)     888.735.5475 (CAN)    |  Selkirk by Duravent    1
Zero Clearance Grease Duct
& Integral Fire Rated Chase
ZeroClear®
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES LISTINGS
Models IPS ZC and ZC+ in sizes 5" through 36" diameters have
been tested and Listed (Safety Certified) by Underwriters
Laboratories, Inc. (UL) and/or Underwriters Laboratories

Factor
Small access door on middle
gore available as special order
Tapered Increaser/Reducer
Code: OT
Used when a pipe
diameter change is
required.
Materials Available (shaded areas):
304/Alum 316/Alum 304/304 316/316
Dimensions:
A = Smaller Diameter
B = Larger Diameter
C = Installed Length = [(B-A) 2] +2 (see Note 1 below)
Example:
Installed Length for 12IVSI304-180T equals [(18-12)2] + 2 = 14".
Ordered Part Includes:
OT, plus one two-piece Outer Jacket, and one VB for smaller diameter.
Field applied ceramic insulation provided.
Notes:

800.848.2149(USA)     888.735.5475 (CAN)    |  Selkirk by Duravent    25
TABLE OF CONTENTS
26    Selkirk by Duravent  |  www.selkirkcorp.com
Fan Adapter Termination
Code: FAT
Provides provides a surface for mounting and installing an
upblast discharge fan.
Materials Available (shaded areas):
304/Alum 316/Alum 304/304 316/316
TERMINATIONS
“A” Pipe I.D. “B” Pipe O.D. “C” Roof Plate “D” Curb Size
8IP304-FAT195Z3 08 14 20 19.5
8IP304-FAT220Z3 08 14 20 22.0
10IP304-FAT195Z3 10 16 22 19.5
10IP304-FAT230Z3 10 16 22 23.0
12IP304-FAT180Z3 12 18 24 18.0
12IP304-FAT195Z3 12 18 24 19.5
12IP304-FAT220Z3 12 18 24 22.0
12IP304-FAT230Z3 12 18 24 23.0
14IP304-FAT220Z3 14 20 26 22.0
14IP304-FAT230Z3 14 20 26 23.0
14IP304-FAT265Z3 14 20 26 26.5
16IP304-FAT230Z3 16 22 28 23.0
16IP304-FAT265Z3 16 22 28 26.5
16IP304-FAT280Z3 16 22 28 28.0
18IP304-FAT265Z3 18 24 30 26.5
18IP304-FAT280Z3 18 24 30 28.0
20IP304-FAT280Z3 20 26 32 28.0
08IP304-FAT195Z4 08 14 20 19.5
08IP304-FAT220Z4 08 14 20 22.0
10IP304-FAT195Z4 10 16 22 19.5
10IP304-FAT230Z4 10 16 22 23.0
12IP304-FAT220Z4 12 18 24 22.0
12IP304-FAT230Z4 12 18 24 23.0
14IP304-FAT230Z4 14 20 26 23.0
14IP304-FAT265Z4 14 20 26 26.5
16IP304-FAT265Z4 16 22 28 26.5
16IP304-FAT280Z4 16 22 28 28.0
18IP304-FAT280Z4 18 24 30 28.0
800.848.2149(USA)     888.735.5475 (CAN)    |  Selkirk by Duravent    27
MISCELLANEOUS
Inline Access Door